standard is to recognise revenue as performance obligations are fulfilled rather than based on the transfer

of risk and rewards. IFRS 15 includes a comprehensive set of disclosure requirements including qualitative

and quantitative information about contracts with customers to understand the nature, amount, timing and

uncertainty of revenue. The standard supersedes IAS 18 "Revenue", IAS 11 "Construction Contracts" and

a number of revenue related interpretations. Under IFRS 15, revenue is recognised when a customer

obtains control of the goods or services. Determining the timing of the transfer of control at a point in time

or over time requires judgement.

The Company has adopted IFRS 15 using the cumulative effect method (without practical expedients),

with the effect of initially applying this standard recognised at the date of initial application (i.e. 01 July

2018). Accordingly, the information presented at 30 June 2018 has not been restated - i.e. presented, as

previously reported, under IAS 18. Additionally, the disclosure requirements in IFRS 15 have not generally

been applied to comparative information.

47ANNUAL REPORT 2019

Amount without

15
Adjustments

As

reported

Stock in trade   3,721,257,360   (17,193,337)   3,704,064,023

Contract asset   -   40,457,514   40,457,514

Trade Debtors   2,256,023,033   (15,827,533)   2,240,195,500

Sales Tax refundable   92,376,060   (1,813,517)   90,562,543

Tax refund due from government   596,026,565   -   596,026,565

   16,143,831,017   -   16,143,831,017

Total assets   22,809,514,035   5,623,127   22,815,137,162

Equity

Accumulated profits   8,692,602,789   5,623,127   8,698,225,916

   6,877,983,770   -   6,877,983,770

   15,570,586,559   5,623,127   15,576,209,686
Liabilities

Deferred Taxation   1,358,403,718   -   1,358,403,718

Liabilities   5,880,523,758   -   5,880,523,758

Total equity and liabilities   22,809,514,035   5,623,127   22,815,137,162

   20,324,351,913   (14,428,381)   20,309,923,532

   (3,063,967,951)   2,171,865   (3,061,796,086)

   17,260,383,962   (12,256,516)   17,248,127,446

  (12,871,142,124)   1,333,062   (12,869,809,062)

   (1,147,451,015)   -   (1,147,451,015)

   (87,347,633)   -   (87,347,633)

Total comprehensive income for the year   3,154,443,190   (10,923,454)   3,143,519,736

Other assets

Others

 Revenue

 Less : Sales tax

Cost of sales

Taxation

Others

Impact of

at 01 July 2018

Rs.Accumulated profit

Made - to order products recognised over time   20,531,963

Less: Related sales tax   (3,985,382)

   16,546,581

The following table summarizes the impact of adopting IFRS 15 on Company's statement of financial

position as at 30 June 2019 and its statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the

year then ended for each of the line items affected. There was no material impact on the Company's

The impact on financial statements on the date of adoption of IFRS 15 (i.e. 01 July 2018) is summarized